

Listed on. 27.09.2013

Court No. 05

Item No. 22

SECTION XII

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) No.27331 of 2013

Director of School Education and Anr. ...Petitioners

versus

X. Joice Issabella & Anr. ...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 26th August, 2013, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Delay condoned.

Petitioners to file the documents

as undertook by him within two weeks."

Pursuant to order quoted above Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, Advocate has filed order dated 4th August, 2013 as per letter of undertaking filed by the advocate for the Petitioner. Copy of the same is circulated herewith.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this, the 6th day of September, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:- Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, Advocate.
Mr. Pramod Dayal, Advocate.

PA

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR